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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 7th of October 2015, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing was served by email and/or overnight delivery on the following: 

 
Chris Parker (C) 
William Powell (C) 
Dennis Miller (C) 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
ChrisParker@utah.gov  
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
 

Michele Beck (C) 
Cheryl Murray (C) 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
 

Patricia Schmid(C) 
Justin Jetter (C) 
Assistant Attorney General   
500 Heber M. Wells Building   
160 East 300 South    
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
Jjetter@utah.gov 
 

Rex Olsen (C) 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 
rolsen@utah.gov 
 

Gary A. Dodge (C) 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400  
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com  
 

Kevin Higgins (C) 
ENERGY STRATEGIES 
215 S. State Street, #200  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com  

  
 

Tyler Poulson 
Salt Lake City Corporation 
451 S State St, Rm 148 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
tyler.poulson@slcgov.com  
 

Sophie Hayes (C) 
Kate Bowman (C) 
UTAH CLEAN ENERGY 
1014 2nd Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT 84103 
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org    
kate@utahcleanenergy.org  
 

  
 
 
_______________________________ 
Carrie Meyer 
Supervisor, Regulatory Operations 
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